Vi

Year

2023
2021
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2010
2008
2004
2001
2000
2000
1999
1997
1996
1996
1996
1995
1995
1995
1995
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994

SOUTH DAKOTA

Fish Species

Walleye
Walleye
Walleye
Walleye
Walleye
Walleye
Walleye
Walleye
Walleye
Walleye
Walleye
Walleye
Walleye
Walleye
Walleye
Yellow Perch
Yellow Perch
Walleye
Walleye
Walleye
Yellow Perch
Black Crappie
Largemouth Bass
Walleye
Yellow Perch
Saugeye
Walleye
Yellow Perch
Yellow Perch

Yellow Perch

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

Byron (Beadle) Stocking Report

Fish Stock

Number*
135,252
1,900,000
1,900,000
2,000,000
1,600,000
900,000
891,071
950,000
950,000
1,003,118
2,000,000
2,000,000
1,900,000
1,900,000
190,315
28,575
10,500
900,000
105
2,625,000
175,661
1,354
23
3,700,000
3
192,800
5,700,000
1,631
10,680
27,860

Fish Size

Juvenile
Fry
Fry
Fry
Fry
Fry
Fry
Fry
Fry
Fry
Fry
Fry
Fry
Fry

Fingerling

Juvenile

Juvenile
Fry

Fingerling
Fry
Fingerling
Fingerling
Adult
Fry
Adult
Fingerling
Fry
Adult
Fingerling

Juvenile

Fish Per

Pound
1,768.0

1,100.0
15.0

South Dakota Department of Game, Fish and Parks

Stock Purpose

Supplemental
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance

Supplemental

Supplemental

Supplemental

Supplemental

Supplemental

Supplemental
Maintenance

Supplemental
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1992
1992
1991
1990
1989
1987
1986
1986
1984
1984
1984
1983
1982
1981
1981
1980
1980
1979
1978
1978
1978
1978
1977
1977
1975
1974
1973
1973
1973
1972
1972
1971
1971
1971
1970
1970
1970

Walleye
Yellow Perch
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch

Walleye

Walleye
Northern Pike

Walleye
Black Crappie
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Northern Pike

Walleye
Northern Pike

Walleye

Walleye
Northern Pike
Northern Pike

Walleye
Yellow Perch
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Northern Pike

Walleye
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Northern Pike

Walleye
Yellow Perch
Northern Pike

Walleye

Yellow Perch

1,300,000
8,886
650,000
50,400
650,000
600,000
650,000
1,300,000
555
1,300,000
74,100
650,000
700,000
650,000
65,000
900,000
850,000
750,000
100
825,000
450,000
485
750,000
8,000
400,000
615,000
14,500
160,000
39,500
500,000
20,000
500,000
400,000
2,000
600,000
400,000
2,000

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

Fry
Fingerling
Fry
Fingerling
Fry
Fry
Fry
Fry
Adult
Fry
Fingerling
Fry
Fry
Fry
Fingerling
Fry
Fry
Fry
Adult
Fry
Fry
Adult
Fry
Fingerling
Fry
Fry
Fingerling
Fry
Fingerling
Fry
Fingerling
Fry
Fry
Fingerling
Fry
Fry
Adult
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1969
1969
1967
1967
1967
1966
1965
1965
1965
1965
1962
1962
1962
1961
1955
1955
1955
1955
1955
1955
1955
1955
1955
1954
1954
1954
1953
1953
1953
1953
1953
1952
1952
1951
1950
1949
1948

Northern Pike
Walleye
Black Crappie
Bluegill
Northern Pike
Walleye
Northern Pike
Walleye
Walleye
Yellow Perch
Black Bullhead
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Walleye
Black Bullhead
Black Bullhead
Black Crappie
Channel Catfish
Largemouth Bass
Walleye
Walleye
Yellow Perch
Yellow Perch
Walleye
Yellow Perch
Yellow Perch
Bluegill
Channel Catfish
Walleye
Walleye
Yellow Perch
Largemouth Bass
Walleye
Walleye
Channel Catfish
Walleye
Bluegill

600,000
300,000
1,600
100
400,000
200,000
750,000
10,000
554,000
1,600
500
300,000
1,300
650,000
7,500
50,000
7,000
60
550
30
264,000
6,540
3,200
242,000
7,500
3,000
500
1,500
10,000
242,000
10,000
50
154,000
396,000
5,000
600,000
900

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

Fry
Fry
Adult
Adult
Fry
Fry
Fry
Fingerling
Fry
Adult
Adult
Fry
Adult
Fry
Adult
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Adult
Adult
Fry
Adult
Fingerling
Fry
Adult
Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fry
Fingerling
Adult
Fry
Fry
Fingerling
Fry
Adult
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1948
1948
1948
1947
1947
1946
1946
1946
1945
1945
1945
1945
1944
1944
1944
1943
1943
1943
1943
1942
1942
1939
1939
1939
1939
1938
1938
1938
1937
1930
1930
1930
1930
1930
1929
1929
1929

Northern Pike
Walleye
Yellow Perch
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Largemouth Bass
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Black Crappie
Bluegill
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Largemouth Bass
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Black Bullhead
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Yellow Perch
Black Bullhead
Yellow Perch
Black Bullhead
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Yellow Perch
Black Bullhead
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Black Bullhead
Black Crappie
Largemouth Bass
Northern Pike
Walleye
Yellow Perch
Black Crappie
Bluegill

Largemouth Bass

350,000
225,000
350,000
350,000
550,000
1,500
200,000
1,000,000
3,000
2,500
200,000
700,000
5,000
150,000
500,000
2,000
225,000
48,500
750,000
2,000
29,500
22,000
600,000
27,000
1,000,000
18,000
250,000
1,500,000
22,000
37
800
18
150,000
72
65
62
800

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

Fry
Fry
Fry
Fry
Fry
Fingerling
Fry
Fry
Adult
Adult
Fry
Fry
Fingerling
Fry
Fry
Adult
Fry
Adult
Fry
Adult
Adult
Adult
Fry
Adult
Fry
Adult
Fry
Fry
Adult
Adult
Fingerling
Adult
Fry
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
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1929
1929
1929
1929
1929
1928
1928
1928
1928
1928
1928
1928
1928
1924
1924
1923
1919
1919
1917
1914

Largemouth Bass
Northern Pike
Northern Pike

Uncoded
Yellow Perch
Black Bullhead
Bluegill

Largemouth Bass

Largemouth Bass
Northern Pike
Northern Pike

White Bass
Yellow Perch
Black Crappie

Largemouth Bass

Largemouth Bass
Northern Pike

Uncoded

Largemouth Bass

Largemouth Bass

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

10,500
55
150,000
29
105
7,380
80
44
600
10
150,000
10
1,640
1,000
150
500
300,000
300,000
1,975
60

Fingerling
Adult
Fry
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Fingerling
Adult
Fry
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Fry
Fry
Fingerling
Fingerling
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